RESOLUTION NO. 26173

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 RELATIVE TO THE AGREEMENT
WITH ATTORNEY MICHAEL J. MAHN FOR LEGAL
SERVICES RELATIVE TO THE PUBLIC SAFETY
INTEROPERABLE COMMUNICATIONS PROJECT, WHICH
CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT
BY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($6,000.00), FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FORTY-THREE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($43,500.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
relative to the agreement with Attorney Michael J. Mahn for legal services relative to the Public
Safety Interoperable Communications Project, which change order increases the contract amount

by $6,000.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $43,500.00.

ADOPTED: January 5, 2010

/add






